

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	75870	Version:	2	Name:	Amend the Parks Division 2022 Capital Budget to allow for acceptance of two Dane County PARC & Ride grants totaling \$187,500.
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	1/31/2023			In control:	Parks Division
On agenda:	2/28/2023			Final action:	2/28/2023
Enactment date:	3/6/2023			Enactment #:	RES-23-00170
Title:	SUBSTITUTE - Amend the Parks Division 2022 2023 Capital Budget to allow for acceptance of two Dane County PARC & Ride grants totaling \$187,500.				
Sponsors:	Yannette Figue	eroa Cole			

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amend Parks Cap Budget - version 1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2023	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt - 15 Votes Required	Pass
2/13/2023	2	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/7/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
1/31/2023	1	Parks Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution amends the Parks Division 2023 adopted capital budget for the Cannonball Path Shred to School project and the Aldo Leopold Park Paved Pump Track project, both within the Park Facility Improvement Program, by \$62,500 and \$125,000 respectively to appropriate funding received from the Dane County Parks' PARC & Ride Grant Program.

Title

SUBSTITUTE - Amend the Parks Division 2022 2023 Capital Budget to allow for acceptance of two Dane County PARC & Ride grants totaling \$187,500.

Body

WHEREAS, resolution 66185 authorized the application and acceptance of the PARC & Ride Grant for the Cannonball Path Shred to School project; and,

WHEREAS, resolution 65834 authorized the application and acceptance of the PARK & Ride Grant for the Aldo Leopold Park Paved Pump Track project; and

WHEREAS, Dane County has awarded a grant to the City of Madison Parks Division for the Cannonball Path Shred to School project in the amount of \$62,500; and,

WHEREAS, Dane County has awarded a grant to the City of Madison Parks Division for the Aldo Leopold Park Paved Pump Track project in the amount of \$125,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Madison Parks Division staff has completed the tasks as required by Dane County to receive the Grants and has, or will, submit final reports to Dane County as required by the Agreement, submit reimbursement requests(s) to Dane County, sign and submit other documentation as necessary to complete the projects per the Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Parks Division <u>2023</u> capital budget is amended to appropriate any <u>\$187,500 in</u> grant funds for two Dane County PARC & Ride grants received to be used for the purposes of the grants, including modifications upon appropriate approvals from the funder.